ENDORSED FILED

| | 7 2020 |
|---|---|
| Notice of Determination TERRY A. HANSE | FON Appendix D |
| To: | Prouty Clerk From: |
| Office of Planning and Research | Public Agency: Reclamation District 10 |
| U.S. Mail: Street Address: | Address: 9274 Highway 70 Marysville, CA 95901 |
| P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Contact:Sarb Johl, RD 10 President |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 | Phone:530-682-4121 |
| County Clerk | |
| County of: Yuba Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 107 | Lead Agency (if different from above): |
| Marysville, CA 95901 | Address: |
| | Contact: |
| | Phone: |
| Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari Project Title: Feather River East Levee – Southern Toe Acces | |
| Project Applicant: Reclamation District 10 | |
| | of Maximum ille and anothof the Easthern Diver |
| Project Location (include county): Yuba County, 1 mile north | or Marysville and east of the Feather River |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately a access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately a access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of fil existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee clocated approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately a access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is 1 mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of fil axisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee clocated approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is I mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of filexisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or Reclamation | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is a mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of filexisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or Reclamation | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (I Lead Agency or Reclamation District on July 6, 2020 (date) | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is a mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of filexisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (IX) Lead Agency or Reclamation Project on July 6, 2020 and has made the described project. | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) ne following determinations regarding the above |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of fil existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X Lead Agency or Reclamation Reclamation District 10 (Ate) lescribed project on July 6, 2020 (date) . The project [] will X will not] have a significant effect | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) ne following determinations regarding the above t on the environment. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the ccessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee onstructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file xisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or Received project on July 6, 2020 and has made the (date) lescribed project. . . The project [] will X will not] have a significant effect. . An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the second project in the second project. | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee clocated approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) he following determinations regarding the above t on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east leve constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of fil existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the <u>Reclamation District 10</u> (X) Lead Agency or C Re Rescribed project on <u>July 6, 2020</u> and has made the (date) Rescribed project. . The project [C] will X will not] have a significant effect and Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above t on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. at pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the increassibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file wisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, at the increase that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or Reclamation Project is will not have a significant effect. . The project [] will X will not have a significant effect. . The project [] will X will not project was prepared for this project. . The project [] will X will not was prepared for this project. . A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. . Mitigation measures [X] were] were not] made a co | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above t on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. at pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. |
| teclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 ccess corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the ccessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee onstructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of fil xisting drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or □ Ri escribed project on July 6, 2020 and has made the (date) escribed project. . The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. . An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. . Mitigation measures [X] were □ were not] made a co . A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was □ w | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above the on the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. at pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is a mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or Received project. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was X will a statement of Overriding Considerations [] was X will was X will considerations [] was X will considerations [] was X will was X will considerations [] was X will conside | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be II, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above to n the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. the pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is 1 mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (X) Lead Agency or □ Ridescribed project. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. The project [□ will X will not] have a significant effect. I. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. I. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. I. An intigation measures [X were □ were not] made a cord. I. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was X] will a statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was X] will b. I. Findings [□ were X were not] made pursuant to the prove the statement to the p | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. |
| Reclamation District 10 is proposing to construct approximately 3 access corridor (TAC) along the Feather River east levee, in the accessibility for patrol and maintenance purposes. The project is 1 mile west of State Route 70, along the Feather River east levee constructed at the landside levee toe by placing up to 3 feet of file existing drainage culverts would be extended through the TAC, a This is to advise that the Reclamation District 10 (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Ridescribed project on July 6, 2020 and has made the (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ w 5. Findings [□ were ⊠ were not] made pursuant to the project is This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response to the general Public at https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2020050528/2 | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. |
| described project on July 6, 2020 (date) described project. 1. The project [] will 🖾 will not] have a significant effect 2.] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [🖾 were] were not] made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🖾 was] w 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was 🖾 w 6. Findings [] were 🖾 were not] made pursuant to the p This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondent to the General Public at https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2020050528/2 Signature (Public Agency): | southwestern portion of RD 10, to improve levee a located approximately 1 mile north of Marysville and e. The approximately 24-foot-wide TAC would be ll, topped with up to 6 inches of aggregate base. Two and a 3-foot-tall vehicle barrier would be installed. has approved the above esponsible Agency) the following determinations regarding the above to n the environment. this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. the pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. |

2020 FG-00029

Print Form

| | | RECEIPT | NUM | BER: | |
|--|--|------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | | 58 - 070 | 720 | 20 - 29 | |
| | | | | INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) | |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. | | 2020050528 | | | |
| LEAD AGENCY | LEADAGENCY EMAIL | | | DATE | |
| RECLAMATION DISTRICT 10 | disto shore with you | | | 07/07/2020 | |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING | H YOM THEMALOUN Y THE | 100 | | DOCUMENT NUMBER | |
| YUBA | | | | 2020FG-00029 | |
| PROJECT TITLE | to tomate distance or all (198) | / | 1 | A MORA BOAT BO IN LANS P | |
| FEATHER RIVER EAST LEVEE - SOUTHERN TOE A | CCESS CORRIDOR | PROJECT | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME | OJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL | | 10 | PHONE NUMBER | |
| RECLAMATION DISTRICT 10 | CRUSSO@GEICONSULTANTS. | | (530) 682-4121 | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | | ZIP CODE | |
| 9274 HIGHWAY 70 | MARYSVILLE | CA | | 95901 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | wape to OOM ort polit of | CORV price | of the | Muccul 4000 toFeed total level | |
| X Local Public Agency School District | Other Special District | □ s | tate A | gency Private Entity | |
| | | | | | |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: | | | | | |
| Environmental Impact Report (EIR) | | \$3,343.25 | \$ | | |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) | | \$2,406.75 | \$ | \$2,406.7 | |
| Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due | e directly to CDFW | \$1,136.50 | \$ | | |
| Exempt from fee | | | | | |
| Notice of Exemption (attach) | | | | all vitenan ent no belowloo toor | |
| CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) | | | | | |
| Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co | ov) | | | i exactly clark shall mail the fold | |
| | | | | | |
| U Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc | es Control Board only) | \$850.00 | S | A copy of all UNRY his Effect C | |
| County documentary handling fee | | | \$ | \$50.0 | |
| Other 0.00 | | | \$ | the clish rectift field with CDP | |
| PAYMENT METHOD: | | | | | |
| | | | | \$2,456.7 | |

| _ | - | _ | - | - |
|----|----|----|------|----|
| CI | Ch | AT | 1.11 | DE |
| 2 | | AI | U | |

II

Cash

Credit

X Check

Other

| x | at E | Jennifer Eon |
|---|------|---|
| 0 | 17 | electe en several en el como en estar o deter la contenent. |

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

TOTAL RECEIVED

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

\$

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)

Deputy